
RESOLUTION NO. CXLIV

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A GARBAGE COLLECTION RATE INCREASE 
AND ESTABLISHING A NEW RATE SCHEDULE.

WHEREAS, VITO ANDREW DiTOMMASO, dba CANBY DISPOSAL SERVICE, 
has applied to the Canby City Council for approval of a rate 
increase for some (but not all) of the various kinds of garbage 
collection services which he has been furnishing in accordance 
with his GARBAGE COLLECTION CONTRACT with the City dated 
April 23, 1970, and he has furnished satisfactory evidence to 
the Council of his increased business costs since his current 
rates were established by said Contract on April 23, 1970; and 

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council has studied the request 
for the proposed rate increases and the supportive facts and 
information furnished by the Contractor^ and is satisfied that 
the request is reasonable, the rate increases as requested are 
justified and they are not precluded in this case under the pro­
visions of Phase 2 of the Price Stabilization Program of the 
Federal Government; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED that the request of Canby Disposal Service 
for a garbage collection price increase for certain schedules 
be and the same is hereby approved, and the following rate 
schedules shall apply to the Garbage Collection Contract dated 
April 23, 1970, and to become effective April 1, 1972, and con­
tinuing thereafter until change by agreement of the parties and 
approved by Resolution of the Councils 
PRIVATE RESIDENCE WEEKLY PICK-UP:

One standard container (not over 35 gallons) - $2.75 per month.
Two standard containers (not over 35 gallons each) - $4.50 
per month.
For each additional container (not over 35 gallons) - $1.50 
per month.
Straight handling charge (per container) - $1.25

Page 1. RESOLUTION NO. CXLIV



BUSINESS DISTRICT COMMERCIAL RATES
Number of Stops Per Week & Charges Per Month

One Two Three Four Five
1 can $3.00 $6.00 $9.00 $12.00 $15.002 cans 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00Each additional can 1*50 3.00 4.50 6.00 7.50Standard can not to exceed 30 gallon capacity*
Straight handling charge for garbage or refuse per can - $1*25
1 Flight of stairs - 25% additional
2 Flights of staira - 50% additional
COURT APARTMENTS (Individual cans):

One stop per week service - $2*00 per can per month 
Two stops per week service - $3*50 per can per month 
Straight handling charge (per container) - $1*25

HOURLY HAULING RATES BY LOAD:
Truck and 1 man • • • • • • • • • • •  $18,00 per hour
Truck and 2 men • • • * • • • • * # •  25,00 per hour

CHARGES FOR CONTAINER SERVICE
Number of Stops Per Week & Charges Per Month

One Two Three Four Five Six
ONE-YARD $16.00 $29.45 $42.25 $54.60 $65.00 $74.10
Ea. Add. Cont. 13.65 25.10 32.80 43.35 52.00 59.80
ONE & ONE-HALF YD. 20.80 40.30 57.50 72.80 87.85 101.40
Ea. Add. Cont. 18.50 33.80 49.70 62.40 74.75 85.80
TWO-YARD 27.30 52.00 74.10 93.60 112.65 136.00
Ea. Add. Cont. 23.80 43.30 59.80 74.50 88.85 101.40
THREE-YARD 34.45 65.00 91.65 114.40 139.75 156.00
Ea. Add. Cont. 30.55 58.50 83.85 109.20 133.25 148.20
FOUR-YARD 41.60 79.75 114.40 145.60 173.75 202.80
Ea. Add. Cont* 38.15 74.55 109.20 142.15 169.00 192.40
FIVE-YARD 47.75 93.20 136.50 176.75 211.25 247.00
Ea* Add. Cont. 45.50 86.65 126.75 164.65 200.40 234.00
SIX-YARD 52.00 101.40 148.20 192.40 234.00 273.00
Ea. Add. Cont. 49.40 96.20 140.40 182.00 220.00 257.40
EIGHT-YARD 62.40 121.35 176.70 228.50 277.30 322.40
Ea. Add. Cont. 58.90 114.40 166.40 214.65 260.00 301.60

20 cu* yd• box.
DROP BOX 
• • • •

RATE 
• • • • # * • • $29.00 per dump

30 cu. yd. box 34.50 per dump
40 cu. yd. box. • • • • • * • • • • * • 39.50 per dump
Demurrage 

boxes•
charge on 20 & 30 cu. yd. 1.50 per day

Demurrage charge on 40 cu. yd. boxes. • 1.75 per day

Page 2 RESOLUTION NO. CXLIV



Adopted by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting 
thereof this £!*,<£ day of /**&*(/a 9 1972.

4 :/

ATTEST:

; RICHARDSON - City Recorder

Mayor

Page 3. RESOLUTION NO. CXLIV


